13 Section 1. Findings 

14 (a) The Department of Human Resources applied for funding from FUSE Corps for a 

15 Senior Fellow to prepare students for pathways into careers in Science, 

16 Technology, Engineering, and Mathematics (STEM) and was awarded One 

17 Hundred Thirty-Four Thousand, Six-Hundred Thirty-Two dollars ($134,632). 

18 (b) This funding would allow the Department of Human Resources to add an eighth 

19 fellow to the Senior Fellow Program. 

20 (c) The award period is from September 28, 2015 to September 30, 2016. 

21 

22 Section 2. Authorization to accept and expend grant funds.